

City of Culver City

Mike Balkman Council Chambers 9770 Culver Blvd. Culver City, CA 90232 (310) 253-5851

Staff Report

File #: 24-820, Version: 1 Item #: A1

Approve the Dissolution of the City Council Engagement Ad Hoc Subcommittee

Meeting Date: March 13, 2024

Contact Person/Dept: John Figueroa/Finance Department

Phone Number: (310) 253-5865

Fiscal Impact: Yes [] No [X] General Fund: Yes [] No [X]

Public Hearing: [] Action Item: [X] Attachments: []

Public Notification: (E-Mail) Meetings and Agendas - Finance Advisory Committee (3/07/2024)

Departmental Approval: Lisa Soghor, Chief Financial Officer (3/07/2024)

RECOMMENDATION

Staff recommends that the Finance Advisory Committee (FAC) dissolve the current City Council Engagement Ad Hoc Subcommittee.

BACKGROUND/DISCUSSION

The City Council Engagement Ad Hoc Subcommittee was established at the March 8, 2023 Regular Meeting with the goal of identifying ways to broaden the relationship between the FAC and the City Council.

The City Council Engagement Ad Hoc Subcommittee consists of Committee Members Jones, Lachman, Lachoff.

Since the Subcommittee was formed the City Council has requested the Committee's input on Cannabis Distribution Tax, presented the FAC with a commendation in honor of its 10-year anniversary, and approved the FAC's updated Fiscal Year 2023-2024 Work Plan.

The ad hoc subcommittee may thus be dissolved.

ATTACHMENTS

File #: 24-820, Version: 1	Item #: A1
----------------------------	------------

None.

MOTION

That the FAC:

1. <u>Dissolve the FAC City Council Engagement Ad Hoc Subcommittee.</u>